Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	R 08-03-		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			0.5. Faterit and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	4017Q	0263	V V	
To the Honorable Commissione	- 10179 r of Faccino and Hademarks:	Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	·		ess of receiving party(ies)	
Peter A. Simeone		Name: Gene	ral Electric Company	
and Gary C. Liotta 💋	7/20/01	Internal Addres	s:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🗓 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			26/	
🛚 Assignment	Merger	Street Address	One River Road	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	one waver road	
🖣 Other				
		City: Schenec	tady State: NY Zip: 12345	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🏝 No	
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):	1911/0		
		cation, the execution	date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
τ τ		()	,	
	Additional numbers att	 ached? 📮 Yes 🕎 No	1	
	whom correspondence		applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$_40.00	
Name: <u>General Electri</u>	C Company	☐ Enclosed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Internal Address:		Lilosed		
01 LMMELLER 00000267 070865 099101	55	Authorized t	to be charged to deposit account	
1 40.00 CH)			
		8. Deposit account	number: 07-0865	
Street Address: One Neuman	n Way, M/D H17			
City: Cincinnati State: 0	H Zin: //5215	(Attach duplicate cop	by of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Ony, <u>strictimater</u> oraceo		TUICORACE		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
Steven J. Rosen				
Total nu	umber of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and	documents: 2	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012028 FRAME: 0206

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. <u>13DV-13577</u>

			Docked No. <u>13DV 13377</u>
For good	d and valuable considera	ation	n, of which I acknowledge receipt, we
_ <u>P</u> -	eter A. Simeone	of _	Byfield, MA
_ <u>G</u>	ary C. Liotta	of _	Beverly, MA
success			Company, a New York Corporation, its ight, title and interest in and to the
<u>T</u> -	urbine Disk Side Plate		
[X and any all covertension of said whose of improver its succonside to said respect all law applica possible obtain a countries.	and all applications for and all applications for untries, including all ons thereof, and all right ons thereof, and all right of the states application duty it is to issue processors or assigns and a cration, but at the expertions and improvements as wful papers, execute a stions, make all right to aid said Company, and enforce proper paterness.	y her or pa div ghts on, a pater agree nse o utati nd t all ful its	e application for United States patent rewith, atent and patents therefor in any and isions, reissues, continuations and of priority resulting from the filing and authorize and request any official ats, to issue any patents on said a to said General Electric Company, or that on request and without further of said Company, I will communication are or nominees any facts known to me estify in any legal proceeding, sign divisional, continuing and reissue oaths and generally do everything successors, assigns and nominees to rotection for said improvements in all the sary C. Libtta
State o County	of Ohio of Hamilton	L	
Peter A the for same of	A. Simeone to me persona regoing assignment, who his own free with prochable MOTARY PUBL	lly ackr the p LIC	re me personally came the above-named known as the individual who executed nowledged to me that he executed the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public
Gary C. foregoi	<u>Liotta</u> to me personally	knc wled	re me personally came the above-named own as the individual who executed the liged to me that he executed the same of therein set forth.

Joan L. Poehler NOTARY PUBLIC Continue of the May 21 2014 Motary Public

PATENT REEL: 012028 FRAME: 0207

RECORDED: 07/20/2001